

| Part #    | Description  | LIST \$  |
|-----------|--|----------|
| 008030000 | OVERLOAD CUTOOUT, MK200                                | \$52.00  |
| 008055000 | OVERLOAD CUTOOUT                                       | \$14.00  |
| 008331000 | OVERLOAD RELAY, 16 AMP,MK246                           | \$12.50  |
| 009200035 | CONDENSER, MK200                                       | \$41.30  |
| 009200075 | CAPACITOR, MK246                                       | \$22.00  |
| 010008000 | SEAL- J-113, J-114                                     | \$4.70   |
| 010029000 | OIL SEAL, CRANKCASE MK246                              | \$1.40   |
| 010053000 | SEAL- J-103  | \$3.90   |
| 010072000 | O RING, DRAIN, MK246                                   | \$0.20   |
| 011158000 | G1/4-2, 2 AUTO DISCHARGE VALVE                         | \$7.00   |
| 012029000 | LIGHT, OIL   | \$3.60   |
| 012031000 | OIL SIGHT GAUGE  | \$4.70   |
| 012035000 | OIL DIPSTICK,MK105,200                                 | \$3.90   |
| 012036000 | OIL DIPSTICK   | \$3.90   |
| 012047000 | Oil Fill Cap   | \$3.10   |
| 013160010 | FLYWHEEL-J103  | \$47.50  |
| 013164008 | Cover, Lower   | \$17.50  |
| 013164011 | FLYWHEEL- J-113  | \$81.00  |
| 013178003 | FLYWHEEL J-114   | \$178.00 |
| 014001041 | M8X20 SCREW  | \$0.80   |
| 014002041 | M8X50 SCREW  | \$0.80   |
| 014002049 | SCREW  | \$1.20   |
| 014005001 | 9X36X4 WASHER  | \$1.10   |
| 014005025 | 8X12X1 WASHER  | \$0.30   |
| 014010044 | M8X25 SCREW J-103                                      | \$0.80   |
| 014010066 | SCREW  | \$0.80   |
| 014011064 | BOLT, COYLY, M8X20                                     | \$0.80   |
| 014013021 | M6X20 SELF THREADING SCREW                             | \$0.80   |
| 014013082 | M8X20 SELF THREADING SCREW                             | \$2.10   |
| 018008000 | KEY  | \$2.30   |
| 033015000 | 6206 BEARING   | \$9.30   |
| 033027000 | BEARING, PUMP (6205) MK246                             | \$6.90   |
| 033058000 | NEEDLE BEARING MK238                                   | \$33.50  |
| 033118000 | BEARING  | \$6.60   |
| 047002000 | RELIEF VALVE- OUTLET MANIFOLD                          | \$8.10   |
| 047086000 | RELIEF VALVE- HEAD J-114                               | \$9.10   |
| 10008000  | SEAL- J113   | \$4.70   |
| 111001000 | OIL DRAIN PLUG- J-113                                  | \$2.90   |
| 111203    | Footpad, Wheeled Portable                              | \$4.60   |
| 111245    | Filter, Air, Element,G54E                              | \$9.20   |
| 111247    | FITTING,HOSE BARB,3/8NPT X 1/2 HOSE                    | \$4.90   |
| 111248    | FITTING, 1/4 X 1/8 COMP. MALE CONN.                    | \$3.00   |
| 111252    | VALVE, DRAIN, BALL, 1/4IN NPT                          | \$6.70   |
| 111253    | VALVE, SAFETY, 1/4 NPT(M), 165 PSI                     | \$7.48   |
| 111254    | PILOT VALVE,DUAL CNTRL, KNRLD KNOB P. SETTINGS 125/110 | \$43.47  |
| 111276    | Clamp, Hose, SAE #8                                    | \$1.30   |
| 111277    | COVER, CLAMP END-BLACK VINYL                           | \$0.30   |
| 111279    | GAUGE, PRESSURE, 2" 200PSI,1/4BTM                      | \$12.50  |
| 111289    | BELT, A50  | \$12.00  |



| Part # | Description                                  | LIST \$    |
|--------|--|------------|
| 111293 | GAUGE, PRESSURE 1 1/2" 1/4BCK                | \$9.02     |
| 111294 | GAUGE, PRESSURE 1 1/2" 1/8BCK                | \$8.60     |
| 111296 | LABEL, WARNING, BELTGUARD, 3 LANGUAGES       | \$13.00    |
| 111298 | LABEL, WARNING, DRAIN TANK                   | \$1.50     |
| 111299 | Label, Paper Element                         | \$4.20     |
| 111322 | Weldment, Unit, HC4V                         | \$194.00   |
| 111336 | FOOTPAD, HAND CARRY                          | \$3.80     |
| 111337 | Hand Grip, 7/8 ID-BLACK                      | \$2.50     |
| 111338 | REGULATOR,1/4NPT                             | \$16.50    |
| 111339 | NIPPLE. 1/4CLOSE                             | \$1.40     |
| 111343 | VALVE, COLD START 2.2BAR 1/8NPT              | \$2.10     |
| 111344 | SLEEVE, COMP 3/8                             | \$0.20     |
| 111345 | FITTING, COMP 3/8X 3/8                       | \$3.00     |
| 111346 | NUT,COMP. 3/8 LONG                           | \$1.30     |
| 111347 | FITTING, COMP. 3/8 X 3/8 EL90                | \$4.40     |
| 111348 | PRESSURE SWITCH,69JG8LY                      | \$39.20    |
| 111349 | Insert, Brass, 1/4in                         | \$0.20     |
| 111369 | Weldment, Belt Guard, MK113                  | \$67.20    |
| 111372 | OIL J-AIR SYN 2000 4OZ                       | \$3.00     |
| 111373 | OIL J-AIR SYN 2000 QT                        | \$11.25    |
| 111375 | OIL J-AIR SYN 2000 12OZ                      | \$5.75     |
| 111385 | Weldment, Belt Guard, 114                    | \$184.00   |
| 111406 | Tire, Solid, w/Offset hub                    | \$49.75    |
| 111414 | Gusset, Belt Guard, J114                     | \$16.00    |
| 111419 | BELT GUARD SUPPORT 103/113 LH                | \$15.60    |
| 111420 | BELT GUARD SUPPORT 103/113 RH                | \$15.20    |
| 111430 | BELT A51                                     | \$12.10    |
| 111444 | OIL J-AIR SYN 2000 GALLON                    | \$33.75    |
| 111462 | Pump, Fini MK103 51316700320                 | \$315.00   |
| 111464 | MOTOR, 1.5HP-1PH1800ODP                      | \$390.00   |
| 111465 | SWITCH DUAL VOLTAGE                          | \$6.48     |
| 111466 | Guard, Switch                                | \$1.80     |
| 111467 | CORDSET, 12-3 X 10' SJO W/ ENDS              | \$36.40    |
| 111471 | FOAM STRIP,7/8 X 2 1/2 X 1/8                 | \$0.20     |
| 111472 | WASHER, FENDER 1/4 PL                        | \$0.50     |
| 111473 | Regulator, R73G-3AS-001, 3/8 NPT             | \$48.72    |
| 111475 | Pulley, AK-64 X 5/8                          | \$17.00    |
| 111476 | BELT,A49                                     | \$11.60    |
| 111478 | AXLE, 5/8 OD X 4 1/32"                       | \$19.00    |
| 111479 | Tire, w/Center Hub, Flat Free                | \$49.20    |
| 111480 | Pin, Cotter, 3/16 x 2in long, Plated         | \$0.30     |
| 111483 | SWITCH ON/OFF 15 AMP TOGGLE                  | \$8.10     |
| 111488 | BRACKET, BR-REGULATOR MOUNT-3/8NPT PL        | \$10.50    |
| 111491 | FITTING, COMP. RUN TEE 1/8 X 1/4TU           | \$3.40     |
| 111492 | FITTING,COMP. BRANCH TEE 1/8 X 1/4TU         | \$4.70     |
| 111493 | Engine, Gas, Honda, 5.5HP                    | \$730.00   |
| 111494 | Engine, Gas, Honda, 6.5HP                    | \$959.00   |
| 111495 | Engine, Gas, Honda, 8HP                      | \$1,190.00 |
| 111496 | Engine, Gas, Honda, 4.0HP                    | \$798.00   |
| 111497 | Engine, Gas, Robin, 4.5HP, Model EX130D50021 | \$573.00   |

| Part #   | Description   | LIST \$  |
|----------|---|----------|
| 111498   | Engine, Gas, Robin, 6.0hp EX170D50021                             | \$570.00 |
| 111500   | Engine, Gas, Robin, 9HP EX270D50021                               | \$887.00 |
| 111504   | Pulley, AK41 x 3/4in  | \$19.30  |
| 111507   | BELT, A46   | \$13.77  |
| 111508   | Pulley, AK-49 X 3/4 in Bore                                       | \$17.64  |
| 111509   | BELT, A51   | \$14.28  |
| 111510   | BELT, A52   | \$14.76  |
| 111511   | BELT, A56   | \$15.30  |
| 111515   | Control, Throttle, Honda, 5.5HP and 6.5HP                         | \$29.97  |
| 111516   | Control, Throttle, Honda, 8.0HP                                   | \$37.92  |
| 111517   | Control, Throttle, Robin, 6.0HP & 7.0HP                           | \$28.92  |
| 111518   | Control, Throttle, Robin, 9.0HP                                   | \$34.92  |
| 111520   | Pump, Fini MK113 5131640080                                       | \$450.00 |
| 111521   | Pump, Fini BK114 US 513178040                                     | \$625.00 |
| 111526   | Nut, Steel Push Cap, Boneheaded Shaft, FOR OFF SET TIRE           | \$3.50   |
| 111527   | PUMP FINI BK119   | \$900.00 |
| 111531   | TUBE, 1/4 COPPER TUBE-UNLOADER TO PILOT VALVE 9P J113             | \$4.50   |
| 111531-1 | Copper Tube Assembly-103 and 113                                  | \$4.50   |
| 111531-2 | Copper Tube to Unloader-114 Unit                                  | \$4.50   |
| 111532   | TUBE, 1/4 NYLON,PILOT VALVE TO TIC J103.113 5H,6R                 | \$2.30   |
| 111536   | Pulley, BK65 x 1  | \$24.00  |
| 111537   | Belt, B61   | \$29.30  |
| 111538   | HUB,PULLEY H-1  | \$7.08   |
| 111539   | PULLEY,BK65H  | \$24.00  |
| 111551   | PILOT VALVE   | \$39.20  |
| 111553   | Weldment, J103/113, 9P  | \$231.00 |
| 111559   | WELDMENT, BELT GUARD-J119   | \$184.00 |
| 111560   | Belt, B62   | \$19.50  |
| 111580   | NIPPLE. CLOSE-BRASS 1/4NPT  | \$1.40   |
| 111594   | Belt, B61, SST  | \$19.50  |
| 111605   | WELDMENT,15P,8in,TANK J103/113                                    | \$373.00 |
| 111626   | Filter, Intake-1in. NPT, FS-10-100, Solberg, J114 Filter Assembly | \$25.80  |
| 111645   | BUSHING, TIC-HONDA  | \$1.40   |
| 111646   | SLEEVE,COMP. 1/4  | \$0.25   |
| 111648   | PULLEY, AK49X5/8  | \$13.00  |
| 111649   | PULLEY, AK84H   | \$20.50  |
| 111650   | HUB, PULLEY-H7/8  | \$13.00  |
| 111651   | HUB, PULLEY-H 1 3/8   | \$13.00  |
| 111652   | WASHER, FENDER 5/16   | \$0.80   |
| 111657   | FILTER, AIR INTAKE,HAND CARRY 3/4,..1.5 HP                        | \$6.00   |
| 111684   | Filter, Air Itake 3/4 NPSM  | \$25.80  |
| 111701   | Washer, 3/4 USS FLAT WASHER-PL.                                   | \$1.60   |
| 111705   | Element, Filter, BK119, Fini P/N 113178013                        | \$42.00  |
| 111717   | MOTOR, 2HP-1PH 115/230 1800ODP..                                  | \$492.36 |
| 111720   | LABEL, DUAL VOLTAGE 115/230..                                     | \$0.50   |
| 111722   | CONNECTOR, CORD SPIROL STRAIN RELIEF...051-.071X 1/2NPT           | \$5.40   |
| 111723   | PULLEY, AK84 X 7/8  | \$19.00  |
| 111756   | CONNECTOR-STRAIN RELIEF,CORD1497-HEYCO..(SR31-2) .475 X .875      | \$1.20   |
| 111760   | PULLEY, AK59 X 7/8"   | \$14.00  |
| 111763   | PRESSURE SWITCH, 69JG8Y (PCV)                                     | \$27.00  |

| Part #    | Description   | LIST \$    |
|-----------|---|------------|
| 111766    | Check valve, 1/2NPT,3/8 Comp, 1/8 port, unloader on top (CAC3812-SU3-T) | \$15.72    |
| 111810    | NUT PLATE, J119   | \$28.50    |
| 111812    | WELDMENT, 9P J114/119   | \$308.00   |
| 111813    | WELDMENT, 15P J114/119  | \$380.00   |
| 111940-1  | 103 Nut Plate Assy  | \$17.00    |
| 111940-2  | 113 Nut Plate Assembly  | \$17.50    |
| 111940-3  | 114 Nut Plate Assy  | \$19.44    |
| 111942-1  | J103 Preassembled Aftercooler   | \$31.86    |
| 111942-2  | Aftercooler Assembled, Normally used on 113                             | \$33.38    |
| 111943    | 103 / 113 Belt Guard Assy   | \$56.00    |
| 112069    | PRESSURE SWITCH-69JG8LY2C.. W/ 4 PORT.                                  | \$43.40    |
| 112098    | PULLEY BK62-1-1/8   | \$19.50    |
| 112099    | PULLEY BK62H  | \$19.50    |
| 112101    | PULLEY AK44H  | \$10.50    |
| 112112    | PULLEY, AK64H   | \$17.00    |
| 112133    | CONTROL, THROTTLE, HONDA, 11 & 13 HP (TCSP-H-1113-B)                    | \$39.50    |
| 112143    | PULLEY, BK45H   | \$18.50    |
| 112144    | PULLEY, BK47H   | \$19.50    |
| 112151    | Aftercooler, Hand Carry, J780-HC4V                                      | \$29.50    |
| 112157    | Belt, B64   | \$25.00    |
| 112173    | Replacement Kit, Regulator, R73   | \$22.40    |
| 112180    | Conversion Kit KU-J103  | \$370.00   |
| 112191    | ENGINE, 9HP HONDA GX270QA2  | \$1,488.00 |
| 112207    | DISCHARGE UNLOADER  | \$45.08    |
| 112208    | CHECK VALVE 1/2X1/2, 1) 1/4"PORT, 2) 1/8" PORTS                         | \$22.16    |
| 112209    | FLARED FITTING 90 DEGREE  | \$6.58     |
| 112237    | CHECK VALVE 1/2X1/2, 1) 1/4"PORT  | \$20.15    |
| 112561    | RUN CAPACITOR 1.5HP   | \$44.00    |
| 112562    | START CAPACITOR 1.5HP   | \$44.00    |
| 112563    | RUN CAPACITOR 2.0HP   | \$44.00    |
| 112564    | START CAPACITOR 2.0HP   | \$44.00    |
| 113138008 | CONN ROD BEARING J-114  | \$25.50    |
| 113141006 | REAR COVER- J-113, J-114  | \$10.06    |
| 113141007 | FRONT COVER J-114   | \$45.00    |
| 113141009 | LOWER COVER J-114   | \$27.50    |
| 113141011 | CRANKSHAFT J-114  | \$129.25   |
| 113141040 | MANIFOLD COVER  | \$5.40     |
| 113144035 | MANIFOLD- J-113   | \$43.10    |
| 113144010 | SHROUD - J-113  | \$17.04    |
| 113144018 | CONNECTION ROD BEARING- J113  | \$25.56    |
| 113149008 | FRONT COVER- J-103  | \$2.70     |
| 113149009 | REAR COVER J-103  | \$3.00     |
| 113149015 | LOWER COVER-J-103   | \$16.50    |
| 113150002 | CONVEYOR  | \$13.46    |
| 113150004 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY J-103   | \$11.00    |
| 113153007 | LOWER COVER   | \$33.50    |
| 113163033 | OUTLET MANIFOLD   | \$71.36    |
| 113164001 | CYLINDER- J-113   | \$128.00   |
| 113164012 | CRANKSHAFT- J-113   | \$116.00   |
| 113164023 | HEAD  | \$138.38   |

| Part #    | Description                       | LIST \$  |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| 113167002 | CYLINDER J-103                    | \$118.00 |
| 113167003 | CRANKSHAFT J-103                  | \$89.00  |
| 113167020 | HEAD J-103                        | \$59.90  |
| 113178002 | HEAD J-114                        | \$114.00 |
| 113178004 | SHROUD- J114                      | \$23.44  |
| 113178006 | CRANKSHAFT J-119                  | \$185.00 |
| 113178012 | FILTER CASING                     | \$6.00   |
| 113178013 | FILTER CARTRIDGE                  | \$37.50  |
| 113179014 | HEAD                              | \$137.90 |
| 114001043 | M8X25 SCREW- FLYWHEEL             | \$0.60   |
| 116001002 | HOUSING                           | \$16.50  |
| 116001003 | FAN MK246                         | \$6.80   |
| 116022002 | HEAD, MK246                       | \$24.72  |
| 116091021 | CONNECTING ROD, MK105,200,238,255 | \$7.40   |
| 116091024 | MANIFOLD J-103                    | \$18.90  |
| 116093009 | CYLINDER MK246                    | \$14.00  |
| 116QC0001 | SHROUD, FAN MK246                 | \$16.50  |
| 213129001 | PISTON RING KIT LP                | \$46.00  |
| 213129002 | HIGH PRESSURE RING SET            | \$26.96  |
| 213141002 | LOW PRESSURE RING SET             | \$38.50  |
| 213141020 | SEAL KIT J-114                    | \$57.57  |
| 213153020 | SEAL KIT J-119                    | \$56.60  |
| 213164001 | PISTON RING KIT- J-113            | \$32.02  |
| 213164002 | SEAL KIT- J-113                   | \$40.24  |
| 213167001 | PISTON RING KIT- J-103            | \$39.50  |
| 213167002 | SEAL KIT J-103                    | \$43.98  |
| 216022002 | PISTON RING KIT, MK105,200,238    | \$25.50  |
| 216093003 | GASKET KIT, MK246                 | \$9.72   |
| 216093004 | VALVE PLATE ASSY, MK246           | \$10.50  |
| 216CP0001 | SEAL KIT MK137                    | \$9.72   |
| 216GH0003 | GASKET SET                        | \$8.90   |
| 312043000 | DIPSTICK W/O-RING                 | \$3.10   |
| 413125016 | CONNECTING ROD                    | \$60.00  |
| 413129023 | COMPLETE PISTON LP J119           | \$152.00 |
| 413141005 | LOW PRESSURE CONN ROD ASSY        | \$27.50  |
| 413141010 | HIGH PRESSURE CONN ROD ASSY       | \$43.50  |
| 413141012 | LOW PRESSURE PISTON ASSY J114     | \$144.00 |
| 413141029 | HIGH PRESSURE PISTON ASSY J119    | \$97.30  |
| 413144011 | CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY- J-113    | \$27.50  |
| 413153004 | VALVE PLATE J-114 / J-119         | \$139.84 |
| 413164006 | VALVE PLATE- J-113                | \$62.00  |
| 413164016 | COMPLETE PISTON ASSEMBLY- J-113   | \$78.20  |
| 413167005 | VALVE PLATE                       | \$73.00  |
| 413167006 | COMPLETE PISTON ASSEMBLY- J-103   | \$74.92  |
| 416022004 | COMPLETE PISTON                   | \$60.20  |

